



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING DIVISION  
205 Street Street, St. Helens, OR 97151  
Phone: 503.397.6272 Web: www.sthelensregov.gov

### BID TABULATION

PROJECT: COLUMBIA BLVD SIDEWALK  
PROJECT NO: R-679A  
BID OPENING DATE: 12/15/2022, 3:00 PM

Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	Advanced Excavating		Brown Contracting		D & D Concrete and Utilities		Emery & Sons Construction		Kerr Contractors		Lyda Excavating		Moore Excavation		Pacific Excavation		TFT Construction		Wildish Standard Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE2	TOTAL PRICE3	UNIT PRICE4	TOTAL PRICE5	UNIT PRICE6	TOTAL PRICE7	UNIT PRICE8	TOTAL PRICE9	UNIT PRICE10	TOTAL PRICE11	UNIT PRICE12	TOTAL PRICE13	UNIT PRICE14	TOTAL PRICE15	TOTAL PRICE16	TOTAL PRICE162	UNIT PRICE16	TOTAL PRICE17
0210-010000A	MOBILIZATION, BONDS, INSURANCE, AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$64,498.00	\$64,498.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$82,647.00	\$82,647.00	\$52,050.00	\$52,050.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
0221-0101000A	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$14,025.00	\$14,025.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$71,785.00	\$71,785.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
0280-010000A	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,360.00	\$21,360.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,710.00	\$5,710.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
0305-010000A	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK	LS	1	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,915.00	\$16,915.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0310-0106000A	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$83,100.00	\$83,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
0310-0119000F	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAW CUTTING	FOOT	1,300	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.25	\$6,825.00	\$3.55	\$4,615.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00
0320-0100000A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$56,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$67,002.00	\$67,002.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
0330-0123000K	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CUYD	1,560	\$60.00	\$93,600.00	\$140.00	\$218,400.00	\$70.00	\$109,200.00	\$90.00	\$140,400.00	\$59.85	\$93,366.00	\$80.00	\$124,800.00	\$66.00	\$102,960.00	\$71.00	\$110,760.00	\$45.00	\$70,200.00	\$45.00	\$70,200.00
0350-0104000J	RIPRAP GEOTEXTILE, TYPE 2	SQYD	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$8.70	\$1,479.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$1.80	\$306.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
0350-0105000J	SUBGRADE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	1,250	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.15	\$2,687.50	\$3.10	\$3,875.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.30	\$1,625.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00
0390-0139000E	RIPRAP BASINS	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,255.00	\$3,765.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
0445-035012AF	12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	FOOT	301	\$90.00	\$27,090.00	\$200.00	\$60,200.00	\$180.00	\$54,180.00	\$152.00	\$45,752.00	\$202.75	\$61,027.75	\$135.00	\$40,635.00	\$180.00	\$54,180.00	\$160.00	\$48,160.00	\$109.00	\$32,809.00	\$250.00	\$75,250.00
0445-010030BF	30 INCH CULVERT PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	62	\$385.00	\$23,870.00	\$700.00	\$43,400.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$775.00	\$48,050.00	\$937.70	\$58,137.40	\$650.00	\$40,300.00	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$450.00	\$27,900.00	\$455.00	\$28,210.00	\$800.00	\$49,600.00
0445-0700120E	SLOPED END SECTIONS, 12 INCH	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0445-0700300E	SLOPED END SECTIONS, 30 INCH	EACH	1	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,279.00	\$2,279.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
470	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE ST. HELENS	EACH	3	\$2,180.00	\$6,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$3,230.00	\$9,690.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,920.00	\$5,760.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
0490-0100000E	ADJUSTING BOXES	EACH	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0490-0105000E	ADJUSTING INLETS	EACH	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
0490-0120000E	MINOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0596-B002000A	RETAINING WALL, PREFABRICATED MODULAR GRAVITY, WALL 1	LS	1	\$102,400.00	\$102,400.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$89,200.00	\$89,200.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$116,500.00	\$116,500.00	\$104,850.00	\$104,850.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
0596-B002000A	RETAINING WALL, PREFABRICATED MODULAR GRAVITY, WALL 2	LS	1	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$36,020.00	\$36,020.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0640-0100000M	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	750	\$31.00	\$23,250.00	\$78.00	\$58,500.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$63.00	\$47,250.00	\$107.75	\$80,812.50	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$52.00	\$39,000.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00
0740-0100000M	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	5	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	\$311.00	\$1,555.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
0744-0202000M	LEVEL 2, 1/2 INCH ACP MIXTURE	TON	250	\$152.00	\$38,000.00	\$188.00	\$47,000.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$155.00	\$38,750.00	\$200.50	\$50,125.00	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$170.00	\$42,500.00	\$208.00	\$52,000.00	\$148.00	\$37,000.00	\$170.00	\$42,500.00
0759-0103000F	CONCRETE CURBS, CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	1,260	\$29.00	\$36,540.00	\$25.00	\$31,500.00	\$23.00	\$28,980.00	\$59.00	\$74,340.00	\$36.00	\$45,360.00	\$33.00	\$41,580.00	\$35.00	\$44,100.00	\$43.00	\$54,180.00	\$33.00	\$41,580.00	\$40.00	\$50,400.00
0759-0110000F	CONCRETE CURBS, STANDARD CURB	FOOT	50	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$62.05	\$3,102.50	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
0759-0126000J	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SQFT	250	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.60	\$7,150.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
0759-0128000J	CONCRETE WALKS	SQFT	6,500	\$10.50	\$68,250.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	\$7.80	\$50,700.00	\$14.00	\$91,000.00	\$13.90	\$90,350.00	\$11.00	\$71,500.00	\$9.50	\$61,750.00	\$12.00	\$78,000.00	\$7.80	\$50,700.00	\$12.00	\$78,000.00
0759-0510000J	TRUNCATED DOMES ON NEW SURFACES	SQFT	62	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$33.00	\$2,046.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$54.00	\$3,348.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00
0759-0154100E	EXTRA FOR NEW CURB RAMPS	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
0860-0200000F	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAINT	FOOT	3,700	\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$4.00	\$14,800.00	\$0.75	\$2,775.00	\$3.75	\$13,875.00	\$2.50	\$9,250.00	\$1.10	\$4,070.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$0.80	\$2,960.00	\$0.70	\$2,590.00
0867-0145100J	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B-HS	SQFT	20	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$16.00	\$320.00
0867-0131000E	PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: BICYCLE LANE STENCIL	EACH	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$454.00	\$454.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
0905-0101000A	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SIGNS	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0990-0106000A	FLASHING BEACON INSTALLATION, AT MCBRIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$34,804.85	\$34,804.85	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$34,885.00	\$34,885.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1030-0108000R	PERMANENT SEEDING	ACRE	0.25	\$8,160.00	\$2,040.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$8,525.00	\$2,131.25	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,1						